Innovat ing the Future  of  Global  Communicat ions
Technical Data Sheet
AIO-16
Audio Card
Installed directly into the ADAM or ADAM-M Matrix Intercom System, the AIO-16 card gives 16 ports of audio in and out
for each card installed. This doubles the amount of audio ports available from its predecessor the AIO-8. The AIO-16 is
hot swappable, allowing the user to insert the card and begin using it instantaneously. Once inserted into the system,
it uses its “smart card” capability to see the backcard configuration and switches its keypanel communication protocol
accordingly.
The AIO-16 is fully compatible with AIO-8 cards. It can run side-by-side the AIO-8, seamlessly integrating into the port
scheme already in place.
There are three (3) AIO-16 backcards, the traditional 50-pin SCSI backcard and the new 50-pin MDR backcard, which
allows for a separate data driver per keypanel port, and the RJ-45 backcard, exclusively designed for the ADAM-M frame.
There are also three new breakout panels that can be used with the AIO-16 card—DB-9, RJ-45 and Telco Breakouts—
bringing the total number of breakout panels compatible with the AIO-16 to six (6).
NOTE: When using either the DB-9 Breakout panel, the RJ-45 Breakout panel, or the 48-port Telco Breakout panel you
must use the MDR backcard.
Innovat ing the Future  of  Global  Communicat ions
www.rts intercoms.com
Specifications
Order Information
AIO-FC-16 • AIO-16 Card • 16-channel Audio Input/Output card for the ADAM Intercom System.
AIO-BC-16-SCSI • SCSI Backcard • SCSI Backcard with two 50-pin connectors. One data pair per connector.
AIO-BC-16-MDR • MDR Backcard • Backcard with two MDR connectors. Allows for a separate data pair per keypanel port.
XCP-32-DB9-BP • DB-9 Breakout Panel XCP-32-DB9 • 32-port DB-9 breakout panel for expansion of the ADAM Intercom System.
XCP-48-RJ45 • RJ-45 Breakout Panel XCP-48-RJ45 • 48-port RJ-45 breakout panel for expansion of the ADAM Intercom System.
XCP-48-TELCO • Telco Breakout Panel XCP-48-Telco • 48-port Telco breakout panel for expansion of the ADAM Intercom System.
XCP-40-DB9 • DB-9 Breakout Panel XCP-40-DB9 • DB-9 Breakout Panel for expansion of ADAM at 40+, 80+, and 120+.
XCP-40-RJ11 • RJ-12 Breakout Panel • RJ-12 Breakout Panel for expansion of the ADAM Intercom System.
XCP-24• 24-Port Telco Breakout Panel XCP-24-Telco • 24-port Telco Breakout Panel for expansion of the ADAM Intercom System.
RJ45BC-ADM M • ADAM M - RJ45 Back Card • RJ45 Back Card for Adam M
The specification information is subject to change without notification.
Brand names mentioned are the property of their respective companies.
Bosch Security Systems, Inc.  | 12000 Portland Avenue South  |  Burnsville, Minnesota 55337